

City of Farmers Branch

Farmers Branch City Hall 13000 Wm Dodson Pkwy Farmers Branch, Texas 75234

Legislation Details

File #: R2024-116 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Regular Agenda

File created: 6/25/2024 In control: City Council

On agenda: 7/16/2024 Final action:

Title: Consider approving Resolution No. 2024-116 to support capping the sales and use tax revenues paid

by the Farmers Branch to the Dallas Area Rapid Transit Authority; and take appropriate action.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 2024-116, 2. News Article regarding Plano's DART contribution, 3. Presentation, 4.

FY 2022 Cost of Services by City

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

7/16/2024 1 City Council